 VelocityBoilerWorks.com | Philadelphia, PA
COLONIAL®
GAS
STEAM SERIES
CGSA - Series II
Designed for reliability, e�ciency
and performance. For residential
and small commercial applications

HEATING
CAPACITY
(MBH)
AHRI NET RATING STEAM
(MBH) AFUE
(%)
“A”
(in)
“B”
(in)
“C”
(in)
“D”
(in)
SQ. FT. MBH
CGSA-57-S2 69 57 179 43 82.0 3 12-3/4 28 40-7/16 4 365
CGSA-85-S2 103 85 267 64 82.0 4 16 28 40-7/16 5 432
CGSA-113-S2 138 113 354 85 82.0 5 19-1/4 28 40-7/16 6 504
CGSA-142-S2 172 142 446 107 82.1 6 22-1/2 28 40-7/16 6 589
CGSA-171-S2 207 171 533 128 82.1 7 25-3/4 30 40-7/16 7 669
CGSA-199-S2 241 199 621 149 82.2 8 29 30 40-7/16 7 745
CGSA-229-S2 276 229 717 172 82.2 9 32-1/4 30 40-7/16 8 826
1. Not for use at altitudes above 2,000 ft. in natural or LP gas.